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SALE RESULTS – June 21st, 2011 
PRICES SHOWN IN CANADIAN DOLLARS 

 
Fur Harvesters Auction Inc.’s final sale of the season, despite smaller quantities and a later collection of goods, produced results that 
were positive for those species where demand was apparent. All international markets were represented. 
 
Beaver and otter were firm to March levels, and small collections of arctic fox and mink were 100% sold. Muskrat continued to shine, 
selling 100% at a ten dollar average for first section goods. Demand was selective on lynx and lynx cats, but where sold, the better 
goods continued to attract high prices. Demand was very selective for sable, fisher, raccoon and coyote. Red fox continued to sell 
well, and prices for the better qualities of arctic wolves and wolverines advanced significantly over March 2011.  
 
FHA is finalizing its 2012 sale dates with an announcement coming soon. FHA offers its sincere appreciation to our shippers and the 
international trade for making our 20th anniversary fur sales season our most successful ever. We look forward to serving you again in 
2012. 

 

Species Offered % Sold Section Average Top 

Beaver 13,734 70% 1st Section 
III Section 

$22.68 
$6.87 $61.44 

Sable 4,691 Mainly Withdrawn 

Wild Mink 513 100% (Reconsigned) Fresh mink held for 2012 $15.54 $17.28 

Otter 415 77% Overall $62.87 $100.80 

Lynx 683 Mainly Withdrawn $172.80 

Lynx Cat 1,838 Mainly Withdrawn $840.00 

Muskrat 41,001 100% 1st Section (Spring Collection)
III Section (Spring Collection) 

$9.60 
$6.43 $12.48 

Fisher 2,443 Mainly Withdrawn 

Raccoon 38,677 Mainly Withdrawn 

Red Fox 661 78% 

Eastern 
Northern 
Central 

III Section 

$29.97 
$36.98 
$15.44 
$8.42 

$48.00 

Arctic Fox 357 100% Overall $36.38 $67.20 

Coyote 6,641 Mainly Withdrawn 

Timber Wolf 248 94% 
Arctic 

Western 
Eastern 

$297.02 
$77.87 
$57.45 

$681.60 

Wolverine 23 83% Overall $269.31 $364.80 

Badger 179 16% Overall $52.84 $86.40 

Black Bear 59 91% Overall $93.94 $278.40 

 
Averages are for 1st Section pelts. Unless stated overall, which includes both 1st & 3rd section pelts. 

Averages may change due to private treaty sales. 


