

1867 Bond Street North Bay, ON P1B 8K6 Canada Tel. (705) 495-4688 Fax. (705) 495-3099 www.furharvesters.com

SALE RESULTS – June 21st, 2011 PRICES SHOWN IN CANADIAN DOLLARS

Fur Harvesters Auction Inc.'s final sale of the season, despite smaller quantities and a later collection of goods, produced results that were positive for those species where demand was apparent. All international markets were represented.

Beaver and otter were firm to March levels, and small collections of arctic fox and mink were 100% sold. Muskrat continued to shine, selling 100% at a ten dollar average for first section goods. Demand was selective on lynx and lynx cats, but where sold, the better goods continued to attract high prices. Demand was very selective for sable, fisher, raccoon and coyote. Red fox continued to sell well, and prices for the better qualities of arctic wolves and wolverines advanced significantly over March 2011.

FHA is finalizing its 2012 sale dates with an announcement coming soon. FHA offers its sincere appreciation to our shippers and the international trade for making our 20th anniversary fur sales season our most successful ever. We look forward to serving you again in 2012.

Species	Offered	% Sold	Section	Average	Тор
Beaver	13,734	70%	1 st Section III Section	\$22.68 \$6.87	\$61.44
Sable	4,691	Mainly Withdrawn			
Wild Mink	513	100% (Reconsigned) Fresh mink held for 2012		\$15.54	\$17.28
Otter	415	77%	Overall	\$62.87	\$100.80
Lynx	683	Mainly Withdrawn			\$172.80
Lynx Cat	1,838	Mainly Withdrawn			\$840.00
Muskrat	41,001	100%	1 st Section (Spring Collection) III Section (Spring Collection)	\$9.60 \$6.43	\$12.48
Fisher	2,443	Mainly Withdrawn			
Raccoon	38,677	Mainly Withdrawn			
Red Fox	661	78%	Eastern Northern Central III Section	\$29.97 \$36.98 \$15.44 \$8.42	\$48.00
Arctic Fox	357	100%	Overall	\$36.38	\$67.20
Coyote	6,641	Mainly Withdrawn			
Timber Wolf	248	94%	Arctic Western Eastern	\$297.02 \$77.87 \$57.45	\$681.60
Wolverine	23	83%	Overall	\$269.31	\$364.80
Badger	179	16%	Overall	\$52.84	\$86.40
Black Bear	59	91%	Overall	\$93.94	\$278.40